Services, the Owner shall compensate the Architect as follows: 

Percent of Construction Cost: 6.31% per State Fee Calculator +.2% Admin fee = 6.51% 
Target Project Budget: $5,000,000 
Total Anticipated Project Fee: $325,500 
Programming + SD: 19% of Total 
Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($61,845) 

§ 11.5 When compensation for Basic Services is based on a stipulated sum or a percentage basis, the proportion of 
compensation for each phase of services shall be as follows: 

Programming Phase  Forty percent (40__)% 
Schematic Design Phase  Sixty percent (60_)%

[...]

completion date. 

Now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DICKSON, 
TENNESSEE, that: 

SECTION 1. Change Order No. 3 to the contract with FTM Contracting reducing the 
guaranteed maximum price amended by Change Order Nos. 1 and 2 by fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) in liquidated damages is approved. 

SECTION 2. The Mayor of the City of Dickson, Tennessee, is authorized to sign and execute 
said Change Order No. 3 and any and all documents and instruments necessary for completion of 
the contract and project.